# Schjødt



soren.lundsgaard@schjodt.com +45 40 41 60 53 Copenhagen

Søren Lundsgaard

## Partner

Søren Lundsgaard is one of the most sought after litigators in Denmark. He has many years of experience in litigating highly complex cases in a wide range of areas, including attorney liability, auditor liability, board liability, and others.

Søren is a frequently used arbitrator

#### **Practice Areas**

Dispute Resolution, Litigation & Arbitration Insurance

#### Rankings

2025

Top-ranked in Dispute Resolution - Chambers and Partners Global

2025

Top-ranked in Dispute Resolution by Chambers & Partners Europe

2025

Hall of Fame in Dispute Resolution - Legal 500 Europe

2024

Who's Who Legal: Thought Leaders - Commercial Litigation

#### 2024

Who's Who Legal: Thought Leaders - Professional Negligence

# Experience

## Education

1994

Right of audience before the Danish Supreme Court,

1988

Admitted to the bar,

1985

Masters of Laws, University of Copenhagen